

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3174 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Shashi Kant Shandilya, learned counsel submits that he has got instruction to appear on behalf of respondent. He submits that he would file his power on behalf of respondent during the course of day.</p> <p><b>3.</b> He may file his power in the Registry during the course of day.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Put up as fresh on 03.12.2025, showing the name of Mr. Shashi Kant Shandilya, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 27.11.2025</p> <p>PN</p>