

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.3174 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shashi Kant Shandilya, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. As per order sheet dated 03.12.2025 passed by the Coordinate Bench wherein it is stated that <i>“List this matter on 12.12.2025 as fresh, enabling learned counsel for the parties to explore an amicable settlement regarding transfer of possession or payment of money in lieu of possession.”</i></p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a submission that the parties are ready to pay the amount.</p> <p>5. Whereas learned counsel for the respondent submits that though the Court has passed the above order but there was oral direction that the petitioner would either give the possession of the property and with the choice for the respondent for acceptance of the same.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the petitioner refutes the submission, so made by learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>7. List on 18.12.205 as fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 12.12.2025</p> <p>Arti</p> |