

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3174 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits, at the outset, that the present writ petition is not maintainable, whereas learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Respondents have been seeking time again and again regarding the amicable settlement, as observed by the Court on 12.12.2025.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Respondent – Mr. Siddhartha Singh, however, submits that he is representing the Respondent for the first time and he has no instructions as such.</p> <p>5. Admit.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 12.02.2026 on the issue of maintainability.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 31.12.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>